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Ivy Anderson 
Interim Executive Director 
California Digital Library  
415 20th St., 4th Floor 
Oakland, CA  94612 
Voice:  510.987.0552 
Email: Ivy.Anderson@ucop.edu 
 
Karen Butter 
University Librarian & Assistant Vice 
Chancellor 
University of California, San Francisco 
Library & Center for Knowledge Management 
530 Parnassus Avenue, Suite 128 
San Francisco, CA  94143-0840 
Voice: 415.476.5557 
Email: karen.butter@ucsf.edu  
 
Thomas Cogswell (Faculty Representative) 
Professor of History 
University of California, Riverside 
1212 Humanities 
Riverside, CA  92521    
Voice: 951.827.1997 
Email: thomas.cogswell@ucr.edu  
 
M. Elizabeth Cowell 
University Librarian 
McHenry Library 
1156 High Street 
Santa Cruz, CA  95064 
(831) 502-7366 
Email: mcowell@ucsc.edu 
 
Kristine Ferry, LAUC Representative 
Head, Access Services, UCI Libraries 
University of California, Irvine 
388 Langson Library 
Mail Code: 8100 
Irvine, CA 92697 
Voice: (949) 824-0474 
Email: kferry@uci.edu 
 
Haipeng Li 
University Librarian 
University of California, Merced 
5200 North Lake Road 
Merced, CA  95343 
Voice:  (209) 228-2579 
Email: haipengli@ucmerced.edu 

Jeffrey MacKie-Mason 
University Librarian 
Managing UL, NRLF 
University of California, Berkeley 
255 Doe Library, MC 6000 
Berkeley, CA  94720-6000 
Voice:  (510) 642-3773 
Email:  jmmason@berkeley.edu 
 
Steve Mandeville-Gamble  
University Librarian 
University of California, Riverside 
University Library 
PO Box 5900 
Riverside, CA  92517 
Voice:  (951) 827-3221 
Email:  stevenmg@ucr.edu 
 
Brian E. C. Schottlaender 
University Librarian 
University of California, San Diego 
UCSD Libraries 
9500 Gilman Drive – Dept. 0175G 
La Jolla, CA  92093-0175 
Voice:  (858) 534-3060 
Fax:  (858) 534-6193 
Email:  becs@ucsd.edu  
 
MacKenzie Smith 
University Librarian 
University of California, Davis 
100 North West Quad 
Shields Library – Room 108 
Davis, CA  95616-5292 
Voice:  (530) 752-2110 
Email: macsmith@ucdavis.edu 
 
Ginny Steel 
University Librarian 
Managing UL, SRLF 
University of California, Los Angeles 
11334 Young Research Library 
Los Angeles, CA  90095-1575 
Voice:  (310) 825-1201 
Email: vsteel@library.ucla.edu 
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Denise Stephens 
University Librarian 
Davidson Library 
University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA  93106-9010 
Voice:  (805) 893-3256 
Fax:  (805) 893-7010 
Email:  dstephens@library.ucsb.edu  
 

Lorelei Tanji 
University Librarian 
University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557 
Voice:  (949) 824-5212 
Email: ltanji@uci.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STAFF TEAM 
 
 

Cathy Martyniak (starting Nov. 16, 2015) 
Director, Southern Regional Library Facility 
University of California, Los Angeles 
Box 951388, 126 SRLF 
Los Angeles, CA  90095-1388 
Email:   
 
Joanne Miller 
Library Planning Analyst 
Systemwide Library Planning 
University of California, Office of the President 
415 20th Street, 4th Floor 
Oakland, CA  94612-2901 
Voice:  (510) 587-6141 
Email:  joanne.miller@ucop.edu 

Erik Mitchell 
Director, Northern Regional Library Facility 
University of California, Berkeley 
245 Doe Library 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000  
Voice:  (510) 642-3773 
Email: emitchell@berkeley.edu 
 
Emily Stambaugh 
Shared Print Manager 
California Digital Library 
300 Lakeside Dr., 7th Flr 
Voice: (510) 987-9673 
Email: Emily.Stambaugh@ucop.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
E-mail listserv:  SLFB-L@listserv.ucop.edu 

mailto:dstephens@library.ucsb.edu
mailto:ltanji@uci.edu
mailto:joanne.miller@ucop.edu
mailto:emitchell@berkeley.edu
mailto:Emily.Stambaugh@ucop.edu

	University Librarian
	University of California, Merced
	Jeffrey MacKie-Mason
	University Librarian
	University of California, Berkeley
	255 Doe Library, MC 6000

	University of California, Riverside
	Brian E. C. Schottlaender
	University of California, San Diego
	University of California, Davis
	Shields Library – Room 108

	University of California, Los Angeles
	Los Angeles, CA  90095-1575

	University of California, Irvine

